
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029391-2024 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of Double / Triple Glazed Units and
Single Glazed Sheets

Falkirk Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029391

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a623  

Published 13 September 2024, 12:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Falkirk Council

The Foundry, 4 Central Park, Central Boulevard

Larbert

FK5 4RU

Contact

Corporate Procurement Unit

Email

cpu@falkirk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1324506566

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029391-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029391-2024
mailto:cpu@falkirk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM76 - Falkirk

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
4

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of Double / Triple Glazed Units and Single Glazed Sheets

Reference number

TCC/005/23B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00184
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00184


Page 3 to 9

44221111 - Double-glazed units

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of Double / Triple Glazed Units and Single
Glazed Sheets to various locations within the Falkirk Council Area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44221111 - Double-glazed units

14820000 - Glass

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM76 - Falkirk

Main site or place of performance

Falkirk Council Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Double / Triple Glazed Units and Single Glazed Sheets

Typical materials required include:



Page 4 to 9

- Double Glazed Unit, including where required Gas Filled Sealed Unit (90% Argon, 10% Air)

- Triple Glazed Unit, including where required Gas Filled Sealed Unit (90% Argon, 10% Air)

- Single Glazed Sheets, 4mm / 6mm, Clear / Obscure / Toughened

- Single Glazed Sheets, Laminate

- Glazing Sundries

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: A1 Timescale Management (8/25) / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: A2 Contract Management (6/25) / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: A3 Resources (6/25) / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: A4 Fair Work First (5/25) / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 75 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-019030

/Notice/019030-2024


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TCC/005/23B

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cruickshank glaziers ltd

Unit 1 block 7 muirhead , Mitchelston Industrial Estate

Kirkcaldy

Ky13ps

Telephone

+44 7743234298

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sidey Solutions Limited

19-57 Feus Road

Perth

PH1 2AX

Telephone

+44 7552924278

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walker Profiles Ltd

35 A Range Road, Motherwell

Motherwell



Page 8 to 9

ML1 2HR

Telephone

+44 7794393989

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Where required, scoring of Selection Criteria, including but not limited to Quality Assurance
Schemes (SPD 4D) as outlined in the Qualification Envelope (SPD) on PCS portal, will be
evaluated using the scorecard system detailed in the ITT document (Scoring of submissions).

Bidders in so far as they are known, are requested to list the details of any subcontractors
they propose to use.

Bidders are advised to allow adequate time to submit their electronic response well in
advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

Please ensure you give sufficient time to attach all required documentation for your
submitted response, via Public Contracts Scotland Portal in advance of deadline. We will not
be able to accept any submissions after this deadline.

(SC Ref:777206)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Falkirk Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, Main Street, Camelon

Falkirk

FK1 4AR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-06T14:39:09+0100
	TCPDF




